
Tony Anderson replied 6 minutes ago (Tue, 25 Apr at 10:17 AM) 

to : pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

Good Morning, 
Thanks for your reply. 

 

Just to provide more information, I'll address each of the allegations. 

 

1) The allegation regarding not reporting my PERS account is incorrect - I have no PERS 

account. NOTE: the editorial comments included in this allegation are also false. 
 

2) Failure to acknowledge understanding of RCW 42.17A.555. (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.700 (7)) 
State law requires that incumbents for public office check a box on their F1 
acknowledging 
applicable statutes prohibiting misuse of public money for campaign purposes. 
On his F1 covering 2015, Anderson did not check this box – a violation of state law. 
Anderson must submit an amended F1 to fix this error immediately. 
 
I took a look at the electronic copy of my 2015 F1, and there are two "x's" beside the 
acknowledgment.  I can email you an electronic copy of this form to show you what I 
mean.  I believe this should satisfy the requirement. The electronic copy I looked at below 

was my 2016 F1.  When I opened my 2015 F1, I found that none of the information I entered 

was saved, so I have no way of confirming whether or not I checked the box.  I generally just 

update the prior year's F1 (unless the form has changed), in which I checked the box, so I 

believe the box must have been checked.   

 
If not; I acknowledge that  I hold a local elected office.  I have read and am familiar 
with RCW 42.17A.555 regarding the use of public facilities in campaigns. 
 

 
3) Failure to disclose offices held. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700, see WAC 390-24-010, 
150) 
State law requires that elected officials disclose the positions that they hold on 
corporations. 
By his own admission, Tony Anderson is a board member of the organization "Puget 
Sound Access". 
Unfortunately, he failed to report this on his F1, which is also a violation of state law. 
 
Puget Sound Access is a 501c3 non-profit, and I receive no compensation for being on the 

board.  It was not my understanding that this was the type of corporation that this section was 

referring to.  As this is a financial affairs form, I did not feel it was necessary to report a 

volunteer position.  I will revise my F1 if I am mistaken, just let me know. 

 
4) This allegation is incorrect.  I reported the correct amount of compensation. 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13008988544


5) This allegation is incorrect.  I have not announced my candidacy, nor have I received or 

spent any funds. 

 
Please feel free to contact me if you have further questions. 

 
Thanks, Tony 
 


